0., 6				1 5	
Form PTO1595 APR 1 2 1888	<u> </u>	6-1999	U.S. Depar	tment of Commerce	
1-31-92			Patent ar	nd Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissi	oner for Parents, 1010)13008 ease record to	ne aπacned		
original documents or copy thereof.	one for talente. The	00001000101	no attaonou		
Name of conveying party(ies):Quanxi Jia, Alp T. Findikoglu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Regents of the University of California Los Alamos National Laboratory			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/02/99 and 04/06/99		Address: LC/BPL, MS D412 P.O. Box 1663 Los Alamos, NM 87545 Additional name(s) address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number is being filed toget of the application is: S-89,657		cation, the ex	ecution date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)		
S.N. 09/141,502					
	ditional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Cottrell Address: Los Alamos National Laboratory LC/BPL, MS D412 P.O. Box 1663 Los Alamos, NM 87545		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
4/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000031 122150 0914150		8. Deposit account number 12-2150			
FC:581 40.00 CH	1				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.		•	true and correct and any	attached copy is a	
Bruce H. Cottrell	Bruse H	Cothell	04/07	/99	
Name of person signing	Signature		Date	}	
			Total numbe	er of pages:2	
OMB No. 06510011 (exp. 4/94)				1110000	
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet	information to):		
		tents and Tradisignments n, DC 20231	demarks		

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

consideration, the receip	t of which is hereby ackn	owledged ASSIGNOR(S)		
2		stricting ca, recording it (c),		
2.	Alp T. Findikoglu	3.		_
5.		6.		_
ocated at 300 Lakeside D ASSIGNEE all of its right, y and all improvements w	rive, 21st Floor, Oakland title and interest for the l hich are disclosed in the	CA 94612-3550, and the sur Jnited States and its territorial invention titled:	ccessors, assigns I possessions and	and legal
	cuted on	, entitled as above ar	nd listing the	above-named
S. application Serial N o.	09/141,502	filed on08/29/98		
.S. Patent No, iss	sued			
S. provisional application e above-named person(s	filed on	, entitled as above ar	nd listing	
r covenants that no assign nament; covenants that ASSIGNE d Letters Patent and legal tion, or proceeding relation	nt and all rights under alt ment, sale, agreement o E will, upon its request, t equivalents as may be k g thereto and will prompt I to apply for, obtain, mai	nternational Conventions for the communication of the convention of the conventional provided promptly with all provided promptly with all provided provided promptly with all provided	the Protection of livil be made or enti- pertinent facts and GNOR and will tes IGNEE or its legal oplication, said inve	ndustrial Property; ered into which would documents relating to stify as to the same in representative any ention and said
			of the United State	es and any reissue or
1999 1999	Quanxi Jia Alp T. Findi	Hymnes Hymnes	-	
	located at 300 Lakeside D ASSIGNEE all of its right, by and all improvements we in the second of the	located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 21st Floor, Oakland, ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the top and all improvements which are disclosed in the invariance of th	located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 21st Floor, Oakland, CA 94612-3550, and the sur ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial by and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled: NLINEAR DIELECTRIC FILMS FOR ELECTRICALLY TUNABLE MICROWAVE IN INTEREST. 1.S. patent application executed on, entitled as above and as inventor(s) 1.S. application Serial No, issued, entitled as above and as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and the above-named person(s) as inventor(s) 1.S. provisional application filed on, entitled as above and to application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with the filed of the covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with the filed of the covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all produced that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all produced that the filed of the covenants that assignment to insert into this assignment the filing distance and the filed of the covenants that a 300 Laters Patent to insert into this assignment the filing distan	P.S. patent application executed on

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0029